
Date: November 07, 2023 

 
CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 TO SCHEME DOCUMENT FOR THE SIXTH ROUND OF AUCTION OF 

COAL LINKAGES UNDER PARAGRAPH B (ii) OF THE SHAKTI POLICY FOR IPPs HAVING 

ALREADY CONCLUDED LONG TERM PPAs  

The following amendments and insertions are applicable to the original Scheme Document. The 

amendments have been highlighted in bold and italics only for ease of reference. 

Sl. No. 1 Reference to Scheme Document: 
3.6.11 Schedule of the Auction Process 

 
Timeline for Sixth Round of Auction of Coal Linkages to IPPs/ CPPs each having already 

concluded long term PPAs for SHAKTI B (ii) 
 

Sl. No. Event Date 

1. 1
. 

Publication of Notice Inviting Submission for 
Expression of Interest and start of acceptance of the 
same 

Monday, 14 August, 2023 

2. 2
. 

End of EOI submission Tuesday, 31 August, 2023 

3. 3
. 

Publication of approved Scheme Document  Thursday, 26 October, 2023 

4. 4
. 

Start of receipt of queries Thursday, 26 October, 2023 

5. 6
. 

Bidders to log in online and check their eligibility 
and quantity 

Wednesday, 01 November, 2023 

6. 8
. 

Start of submission of  Document Fee, Bid Security 
and Process Fee  

Wednesday, 01 November, 2023 

7. 9
. 

Pre-Bid meeting Friday, 03 November, 2023 

8. 1
0
. 

End of receipt of queries on Scheme Document Friday, 03 November, 2023 

9. 1
1
. 

Publication of Q&A Monday, 06 November, 2023 

10. 1
2
. 

End of submission of Bid Security, Process Fee, 
Document Fee and Undertaking, Affidavit, Power of 
Attorney and Board 
Resolution, as applicable. 

Tuesday, 14 November, 2023 

11. 1
3
. 

Mock auction – IPO Thursday, 16 November, 2023 

12. 1
4
. 

Mock auction – SPO Friday, 17 November, 2023 

13. 1
5
. 

Submission of IPO Monday, 20 November, 2023 

14. 1
6
. 

Start of SPO Tuesday, 21 November, 2023 

15. 1
7
. 

Submission of YoY tariff discount stream Wednesday, 22 November, 2023 

 



 
To be read as 

 
Timeline for Sixth Round of Auction of Coal Linkages to IPPs/ CPPs each having already 

concluded long term PPAs for SHAKTI B (ii) 
Sl. No. Event Date 

1. 1
. 

Publication of Notice Inviting Submission for 
Expression of Interest and start of acceptance of the 
same 

Monday, 14 August, 2023 

2. 2
. 

End of EOI submission Tuesday, 31 August, 2023 

3. 3
. 

Publication of approved Scheme Document  Thursday, 26 October, 2023 

4. 4
. 

Start of receipt of queries Thursday, 26 October, 2023 

5. 6
. 

Bidders to log in online and check their eligibility 
and quantity 

Wednesday, 01 November, 2023 

6. 8
. 

Start of submission of  Document Fee, Bid Security 
and Process Fee  

Wednesday, 01 November, 2023 

7. 9
. 

Pre-Bid meeting Friday, 03 November, 2023 

8. 1
0
. 

End of receipt of queries on Scheme Document Friday, 03 November, 2023 

9. 1
1
. 

Publication of Q&A Monday, 06 November, 2023 

10. 1
2
. 

End of submission of Bid Security, Process Fee, 
Document Fee and Undertaking, Affidavit, Power of 
Attorney and Board 
Resolution, as applicable. 

Tuesday, 21 November, 2023 

11. 1
3
. 

Mock auction – IPO Thursday, 23 November, 2023 

12. 1
4
. 

Mock auction – SPO Friday, 24 November, 2023 

13. 1
5
. 

Submission of IPO Tuesday, 28 November, 2023 

14. 1
6
. 

Start of SPO Wednesday, 29 November, 2023 

15. 1
7
. 

Submission of YoY tariff discount stream Thursday, 30 November, 2023 

 


